have been adjusted to reflect a combination of the historical results of operations of Tornier, as adjusted to reflect the effect on our
combined net sales of incremental revenues that would have been recognized had Tornier been acquired on January 1, 2014.  The
combined pro forma net sales have been developed based on available information and upon assumptions that our management
believes are reasonable in order to reflect, on a pro forma basis, the impact of the Wright/Tornier merger.

The pro forma financial data is not necessarily indicative of results of operations that would have occurred had the Wright/Tornier
merger been consummated at the beginning of the period presented or which might be attained in the future.

The following table reconciles our non-GAAP combined pro forma net sales by product line for the fiscal year ended December
27, 2015 (in thousands):

 Fiscal year ended December 27, 2015

Net sales as
reported 1

Legacy Tornier
N.V. standalone

nine months ended
September 27,

2015 2

Legacy Tornier
Stub Period

(September 28,
2015 - September

30, 2015) 3
Legacy Tornier

net sales divested 4

Non-GAAP
combined pro

forma
net sales

U.S.
Lower extremities $ 187,096   $ 29,637   $ 279   $ (9,733 )  $ 207,279
Upper extremities 58,756   115,846   1,773   —   176,375
Biologics 50,583   1,290   66   —   51,939
Sports med & other 3,388   5,021   4   —   8,413

Total extremities & biologics 299,823   151,794   2,122   (9,733 )  444,006
Large joint —   119   —   (119 )  —

Total U.S. $ 299,823   $ 151,913   $ 2,122   $ (9,852 )  $ 444,006

International

Lower extremities $ 51,200   $ 7,402   $ 152   $ —   $ 58,754
Upper extremities 24,789   51,293   1,260   —   77,342
Biologics 19,652   357   13   —   20,022

65

 Fiscal year ended December 27, 2015

Net sales as
reported 1

Legacy Tornier
N.V. standalone

nine months ended
September 27,

2015 2

Legacy Tornier
Stub Period

(September 28,
2015 - September

30, 2015) 3
Legacy Tornier

net sales divested 4

Non-GAAP
combined pro

forma
net sales

Sports med & other 9,862   5,372   132   —   15,366
Total extremities & biologics 105,503   64,424   1,557   —   171,484

Large joint —   29,921   753   (30,674 )  —
Total International $ 105,503   $ 94,345   $ 2,310   $ (30,674 )  $ 171,484

Global

Lower extremities $ 238,296   $ 37,039   $ 431   $ (9,733 )  $ 266,033
Upper extremities 83,545   167,139   3,033   —   253,717
Biologics 70,235   1,647   79   —   71,961
Sports med & other 13,250   10,393   136   —   23,779

Total extremities & biologics 405,326   216,218   3,679   (9,733 )  615,490
Large joint —   30,040   753   (30,793 )  —

Total net sales $ 405,326   $ 246,258   $ 4,432   $ (40,526 )  $ 615,490
___________________________
1 The 2015 results were restated for the divestiture of our Large Joints business.
2 Legacy Tornier product line sales have been recast to reflect the reclassification of cement, instruments and freight from the

historical Tornier product line “Large Joints and Other” to the product line associated with those revenues that will be utilized
for future revenue reporting.

3 To add revenues from Legacy Tornier's fourth quarter of 2015 for the period prior to the merger closing date when operations
became consolidated.

4 To reduce from Tornier’s historical sales the U.S. sales associated with Tornier’s Salto Talaris and Salto XT ankle